

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 9143/2025

Shri Bhooshan Son Of Shri Ramchand

-----Petitioner

Versus

The State Of Rajasthan & Ors.

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Shashank Pancholi, Adv. with Mr. Ganesh P. Meena, Adv.
For Respondent(s)	:	Ms. Shikha Sharma, Adv.

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV PRAKASH SHARMA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEET PUROHIT

Order

19/09/2025

Issue notice to the respondents.

Ms. Shikha Sharma accepts notice on behalf of State.

Learned counsel for the respondents is directed to file reply within a period of four weeks.

List this matter after four weeks.

In the meantime, status quo relating to land shown as '*Mandir Mafi*' land shall be maintained.

(SANJEET PUROHIT),J

(SANJEEV PRAKASH SHARMA),J