

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 9143/2025

Shri Bhooshan Son Of Shri Ramchand

-----Petitioner

Versus

The State Of Rajasthan

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Yogesh Chawla.
For Respondent(s) : None.

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE PUSHPENDRA SINGH BHATI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINIT KUMAR MATHUR

Order

09/03/2026

None present for the State.

List the matter after four weeks.

Interim order, if any, to continue till the next date of hearing.

(VINIT KUMAR MATHUR),J

(DR. PUSHPENDRA SINGH BHATI),J